Ph: 08537 (O) 257765 (R) 257614 Cell: 8951783662 Fax: 08537-257765

 $E\text{-}mail:-principal_lngsr.yahoo.co.in \ website: \\ \underline{www.vcblngsr.com}$

VALLABALLARY CHANNABASHESHWARA EDUCATION SOCIETY'ARTS AND COMMERCE

COLLEGE LINGASUGUR - 584122. College Code: D-413 ವಳಬಳ್ಳಾರಿ ಚನ್ನಬಸವೇಶ್ವರ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯ ಕಲಾ ಮತ್ತು ವಾಣಿಜ್ಯ ಪದವಿ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಲಿಂಗಸುಗೂರು- 584122 Re-Accredited "B" by NAAC

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC

Dr. Padmaraj Jain

Co-ordinator, IQAC

Dr. Chandrashekar Patil Ph.D Principal

IQAC MEETING NOTICE-2022-23

All the members of the IQAC are herewith requesting to attend the 1st meeting of IQAC on 24.10.2022 at 1:30 P.M, for academic 2022-23, to discuss the following issues.

Agenda of the Meeting.

- 1. To read and confirm the minutes of previous meeting
- 2. To recompose IQAC
- 3. To discuss the admission policy of UG and PG
- 4. To conduct the Induction and Welcome function for fresher's
- 5. To discuss the preparation of Academic Calendar, workload and Time Table of 2022-23
- 6. To Discuss more involvement of staff members in research work
- 7. Any other issues with the permission of Chairman

Dr. Padmaraj Jain IQAC Co-ordinator

Dr.Chandashekar Patil Principal

PRINCIPAL
V.C.B. Arts & Commerce College
Lingasugur. Dist: Raichur





VALLABALLARY CHANNABASHESHWARA EDUCATION SOCIETY'ARTS AND COMMERCE

COLLEGE LINGASUGUR - 584122. College Code: D-413 ವಳಬಳ್ಳಾರಿ ಚನ್ನಬಸವೇಶ್ವರ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯ ಕಲಾ ಮತ್ತು ವಾಣಿಜ್ಯ ಪದವಿ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಲಿಂಗಸುಗೂರು- 584122 Re-Accredited "B" by NAAC

IQAC MEETING

The 1st Meeting of the IQAC was held on 24.10.2022 at 1:30 P.M in IQAC Room. The following resolutions have been passed in the meeting.

- Confirmed the minutes of the previous meeting
- Agreed to Re-compose the IQAC for the year 2022-23
- Discussed the online process of admission for the academic year
- > Dates and Guests were finalised for Induction and Welcome function for fresher's
- Decided to constitute different committees for preparing calendar of Events, and Time table
- > Directed to staff members for more involvement in research work.

Members present in IQAC Meeting

Sl.No	Name	Designation	IQAC Designation
1.	Sri. Hampangouda Badarli	President, VCBES	Rep. from Management
2.	Dr. Chandrashekar Patil	Principal	Chairman
3	Dr. Padmaraj Jain	Asst. Professor	Co-ordinator
4.	Dr. N.L.Naduvinmani	Doctor & Social Worker	Local Body Member
5.	Sri. Adeshappa Herur	Rtd. Employee	Member Local Community
6.	Dr. Padmaraj Jain	Asst. Professor	Co-ordinator
7.	Sri.M.S.Patil	Associate Prof.	Member
8.	Sri.Bhimappa H	Asst. Professor	Member
8.	Sri.Chandrashekar Reddy	Asst. Professor	Member
9.	Dr. Sujatha	Asst. Professor	Member
10.	Sri. Pampayya	F.D.A	Member
11.	Devindrappa Shetty	Alumni / Parent	Alumni/Parent Rep.
12.	Kavana Basavaraj	B.Com	Students Representative
13	Venkatesh Adanna	B.A	Students Representative

Dy ...

PRINCIPAL
V.C.B. Arts & Commerce College
Lingasugur. Dist: Raichur

Dr. Padmaraj Jain IQAC Co-ordinator

Dr.Chandashekar Patil Principal



Ph: 08537 (0) 257765 (R) 257614 Cell: 8951783662 Fax: 08537-257765

E-mail:-principal_lngsr.yahoo.co.in website: www.vcblngsr.com

VALLABALLARY CHANNABASHESHWARA EDUCATION SOCIETY'ARTS AND COMMERCE

COLLEGE LINGASUGUR - 584122. College Code: D-413 ವಳಬಳ್ಳಾರಿ ಚನ್ನಬಸವೇಶ್ವರ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯ ಕಲಾ ಮತ್ತು ವಾಣಿಜ್ಯ ಪದವಿ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಲಿಂಗಸುಗೂರು- 584122 Re-Accredited "B" by NAAC

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC

Dr. Padmaraj Jain Co-ordinator, IQAC Dr. Chandrashekar Patil Ph.D Principal

IQAC MEETING NOTICE-2022-23

All the members of the IQAC are herewith requesting to attend the 2st meeting of IQAC on 13.04.2023 at 12:30 P.M, for academic 2022-23, to discuss the following issues.

Agenda of the Meeting.

- 1. To read and confirm the minutes of previous meeting
- 2. To discuss about the preparation of AQAR for the academic year 2022-23
- 3. To discuss the installation of Water Purifier in the campus
- 4. To discuss the improvement of Infrastructure in the campus
- 5. To discuss the Farewell function for final year student's
- 6. To discuss the organising of special lectures on different issues
- 7. Any other issues with the permission of Chairman

Dr. Padmaraj Jain IQAC Co-ordinator

V.C.B. Arts & Commerce College Lingasugur. Dist: Raichur

Dr.Chandashekar Patil Principal





VALLABALLARY CHANNABASHESHWARA EDUCATION SOCIETY'ARTS AND COMMERCE

COLLEGE LINGASUGUR - 584122. College Code: D-413 ವಳಬಳ್ಳಾರಿ ಚನ್ನಬಸವೇಶ್ವರ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯ ಕಲಾ ಮತ್ತು ವಾಣಿಜ್ಯ ಪದವಿ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಲಿಂಗಸುಗೂರು- 584122

Re-Accredited "B" by NAAC

IQAC MEETING

The 1st Meeting of the IQAC was held on 13.04.2023 at 12:30 P.M in IQAC Room. The following resolutions have been passed in the meeting.

- Confirmed the minutes of the previous meeting
- Agreed to prepare the AQAR for the year 2022-23
- > Directions were given to the principal for choosing the appropriate place for installation of water purifier.
- Planned to improve the ICT facilities in class rooms
- Dates were finalized for farewell function for final year students
- Suggested the Department Heads to organise Special lectures on different issues.

Members present in IQAC Meeting

Sl.No	Name	Designation	IQAC Designation
1.	Sri. Hampangouda Badarli	President, VCBES	Rep. from Management
2.	Dr. Chandrashekar Patil	Principal	Chairman
3	Dr. Padmaraj Jain	Asst. Professor	Co-ordinator
4.	Dr. N.L.Naduvinmani	Doctor & Social Worker	Local Body Member
5.	Sri. Adeshappa Herur	Rtd. Employee	Member Local Community
6.	Dr. Padmaraj Jain	Asst. Professor	Co-ordinator
7.	Sri.M.S.Patil	Associate Prof.	Member
8.	Sri.Bhimappa H	Asst. Professor	Member
8.	Sri.Chandrashekar Reddy	Asst. Professor	Member
9.	Dr. Sujatha	Asst. Professor	Member
10.	Sri. Pampayya	F.D.A	Member
11.	Devindrappa Shetty	Alumni / Parent	Alumni/Parent Rep.
12.	Kavana Basavaraj	B.Com	Students Representative
13	Venkatesh Adanna	B.A	Students Representative

200---

PRINCIPAL
V.C.B. Arts & Commerce College
Lingasugur. Dist: Raichur

Dr. Padmaraj Jain IQAC Co-ordinator

Dr.ChandashekarPatil Principal